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PROOF OF SERVICE 

              I HEREBY CERTIFY That I, as an employee of the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission at 
Lacey, Washington, have served on 2/7/2025 the parties of record in this proceeding a true copy of the following 
document(s):

The copy of the document(s) was/were sent to each of the parties of record in this docket at the address shown in the 
official file and listed below, by electronic mail only.
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Avery Booth, Records Management 
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Notice Providing Opportunity to Comment (by March 10, 2025)

NOTIFIED BY E-MAIL:

Gloria Smith, SIERRA CLUB, gloria.smith@sierraclub.org

Travis Ritchie, SIERRA CLUB, travis.ritchie@sierraclub.org

Betsy DeMarco, Office of Attorney General, elizabeth.demarco@atg.wa.gov

Joanna Huang, WUTC, joanna.huang@utc.wa.gov

Mike Young, WUTC, mike.young@utc.wa.gov

Bryce Dalley, Pacific Power & Light Company, washingtondockets@pacificorp.com

NW Energy Coalition, NW Energy Coalition, nwec@nwenergy.org

Buell Realtime Reporting, LLC, Buell Realtime Reporting, LLC, schedule@buellrealtime.com

Amy Andrews, WUTC, amy.andrews@utc.wa.gov

Lisa Rackner, McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC, lisa@mrg-law.com

Katherine McDowell, McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC, katherine@mrg-law.com

Adam Lowney, McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC, adam@mrg-law.com

Jesse E Cowell, Davison Van Cleve, PC, jec@dvclaw.com

Jeff Roberson, Office of Attorney General, jeff.roberson@atg.wa.gov

Matthew McVee, Pacific Power & Light Company, matthew.mcvee@pacificorp.com

Ana Boyd, SIERRA CLUB, ana.boyd@sierraclub.org

Sierra Club, SIERRA CLUB, ana.boyd@sierraclub.org





Patrick Loupin, Packaging Corporation of America, PatrickLoupin@packagingcorp.com

Jesse Gorsuch, Davison Van Cleve, PC, jog@dvclaw.com

Bradley Mullins, Davison Van Cleve, PC, brmullins@mwanalytics.com

Bridgit Feeser, WUTC, bridgit.feeser@utc.wa.gov

Yochi Zakai, Seattle City Light, yzzakai@gmail.com

Tiffany Van Meter, WUTC, tiffany.vanmeter@utc.wa.gov

Greg Hammond, WUTC, greg.hammond@utc.wa.gov

Andrew Roberts, WUTC, andrew.roberts@utc.wa.gov

Jesse Cowell, jec@dvclaw.com

Ajay Kumar, Ajay.Kumar@pacificorp.com

Amy Wheeless, NORTHWEST ENERGY COALITION, amy@nwenergy.org

Public Counsel, pccseaef@atg.wa.gov

Stacey Brewster, WUTC, stacey.brewster@utc.wa.gov

Nash Callaghan, Office of Attorney General, nash.callaghan@atg.wa.gov

Corey Cook, WUTC, corey.cook@utc.wa.gov

Andrew Sellards, WUTC, andrew.sellards@utc.wa.gov

Jacque Hawkins-Jones, WUTC, jacque.hawkins-jones@utc.wa.gov

Ryan Smith, WUTC, ryan.smith@utc.wa.gov

Yochi Zakai, yzakai@smwlaw.com

Brice Hartman, brice.hartman@atg.wa.gov

Joel Nightingale, WUTC, joel.nightingale@utc.wa.gov

Jaclynn Simmons, WUTC, jaclynn.simmons@utc.wa.gov

Andrew Wood, Andrew.W.Wood@dnv.com

Jeanne Roth, Office of Attorney General, jeanne.roth@atg.wa.gov

PacifiCorp, washingtondockets@pacificorp.com

Sharmila Prabakaran, WUTC, sharmila.prabakaran@utc.wa.gov

Neiri Carrasco, WUTC, neiri.carrasco@utc.wa.gov

Melissa Castaneda-Kerson, WUTC, melissa.castaneda-kerson@utc.wa.gov

Communications UTC, communications@utc.wa.gov

Crystal Oliver, WUTC, crystal.oliver@utc.wa.gov

Jack Graham, WUTC, jack.graham@utc.wa.gov

Kris Irelan, WUTC, kris.irelan@utc.wa.gov

John Drashil, WUTC, john.drashil@utc.wa.gov

Chelsea Mickel, WUTC, chelsea.mickel@utc.wa.gov

Cristina Narvaez, WUTC, cristina.narvaez@utc.wa.gov

Tad O'Neill, Assistant Attorney General, tad.oneill@atg.wa.gov
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